House Resolution 1081

By: Representatives Dickerson of the 113th, Belton of the 112th, Welch of the 110th, and Rutledge of the 109th

A RESOLUTION

1 Recognizing and commending the City of Porterdale for receiving the 2018 Live, Work, Play

2 City Award; and for other purposes.

3 WHEREAS, the City of Porterdale was one of nine cities to receive the 2018 Live, Work, 4 Play City Award, which was presented by the Georgia Municipal Association (GMA) in 5 conjunction with Georgia Trend Magazine during the GMA's annual Mayors' Day Conference in Atlanta; and 6

7 WHEREAS, the judges for the award, who represented Georgia Power's Office of 8 Community and Economic Impact, the Department of Community Affairs, and the 9 University of Georgia's Carl Vinson Institute of Government, praised the winning cities for 10 their success in advancing job creation, housing offerings, and recreational amenities; and

11 WHEREAS, in addition to being recognized during GMA's Mayors' Day Conference, the 12 City of Porterdale will also be highlighted in the association's monthly newspaper, Georgia's 13 Cities; and

14 WHEREAS, the City of Porterdale represents what it truly means to possess well-rounded 15 communities which benefit residents and businesses alike and which serve as examples for

16 local governments across the State of Georgia to follow; and

WHEREAS, officials within the City of Porterdale have demonstrated advanced 17 18 problem-solving skills and exceptional management and teamwork skills, which have 19 increased the overall quality of life for all residents; and

20 WHEREAS, it is abundantly fitting and proper that the outstanding accomplishments of this 21 distinguished city be further recognized.

18

- 22 NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES that
- 23 the members of this body recognize and commend the City of Porterdale for receiving the
- 24 2018 Live, Work, Play City Award.
- 25 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Clerk of the House of Representatives is authorized
- 26 and directed to make an appropriate copy of this resolution available for distribution to the
- 27 City of Porterdale.